Document Generated: 2024-09-27

Status: Point in time view as at 01/10/2015.

Changes to legislation: Consumer Rights Act 2015, Paragraph 26 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 27 September 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 4 U.K.

AMENDMENTS CONSEQUENTIAL ON PART 2

Unfair Contract Terms Act 1977 (c. 50)

- 26 (1) Schedule 1 (scope of sections 2 to 4 and 7) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In the heading, for "to 4" substitute ", 3".
 - (3) In paragraph 1, for "to 4" substitute " and 3".
 - (4) In paragraph 2—
 - (a) for "to 4" substitute ", 3", and
 - (b) omit "except in favour of a person dealing as consumer".
 - (5) In paragraph 3—
 - (a) for ", 3 and 4" substitute " and 3", and
 - (b) omit ", except in favour of a person dealing as consumer,".

Commencement Information

II Sch. 4 para. 26 in force at 1.10.2015 for specified purposes by S.I. 2015/1630, art. 3(g) (with art. 6(1))

Status:

Point in time view as at 01/10/2015.

Changes to legislation:

Consumer Rights Act 2015, Paragraph 26 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 27 September 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.